D
A
T
A
S
H
E
E

1 = 1/pk
Opticap XL Capsule Filters
Ordering Information
A 1
7
Cartridge
Filter
Media Type
R = Polygard-CR
Pore Size
(nominal)
K1 = 0.1 µm
K3 = 0.3 µm
A5 = 0.5 µm
01 = 1.0 µm
03 = 3.0 µm
05 = 5.0 µm
10 = 10.0 µm
25 = 25.0 µm
50 = 50.0 µm
75 = 75.0 µm
99 = 100.0 µm
Cartridge Code
O = (2-222) O-ring
5 = (2-222) O-ring w/spear
7 = (2-226) O-ring w/locking
tab and spear
F = Double open end flat gasket
M = (2-118) O-ring
(2 in. cartridge only)
Cartridge Length
1 = 10 inch
2 = 20 inch
3 = 30 inch
4 = 40 inch
0 = 2 inch (Cartridge Code M only)
O-ring Material
0 = Silicone (std)
E = EP gasket
V = Viton® fluoroelastomers
T = Teflon encapsulated Viton
fluoroelastomers
P = Extended length version
with polypropylene end
caps and cage, silicone
gaskets
(Cartridge Code F only)
C = Short length version with
polypropylene end caps
and cage, silicone
gaskets (code F only)
2 = Silicone
(Cartridge Code M only)
RC
Cartridge Filters
Quantity per
Package
03 = 3 per package
(2 in. only)
06 = 6 per package
(10, 20, 30
and 40 in.)
Ordering Information
Â
Millipore and Polygard are registered trademarks of Millipore Corporation.
Opticap is a trademark of Millipore Corporation.
ISO is a registered trademark of the International Organization for Standardization.
ASTM is a trademark of American Society for Testing and Materials.
Teflon is a registered trademark of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
Viton is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers, L.L.C.